20 DECEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 742—continued

APPROVALS—continued

5805

Port

Tariff

Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From| To*

HO

HO
HO
HO
HO

HO

HO
HO

HO

HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO
HO

HO
HO

HO
HO

HO

40.09.031

40.09.031
40.09.031
40.09.031
40.09.031

40.09.031

40.09.031
40.09.031

40.09.031

40.09.031
40.09.031
40.09.031
40.09.041
40.09.011
40.09.011
40.09.041
40.09.011
40.09.011
40.09.011
40.09.011
40.09.011
40.09.011
40.09.011
40.09.011

40.09.011
40.09.011

40.09.011

40.09.011
40.11.044

40.11.044

Rubber hose having a temperature range specifications of—40 oF
to 250°F and a pressure capacity of 750 p.s.i for use in the
manufacture of food preparation equipment

L.P.G hose, on condition that the goods are for use solely in
Defuelling bulk carriers

Radiator hose or hoses, moulded or shaped, or convoluted, or
corrugated

Rubber bellows, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him
only in the manufacture of tower refrigeration units

Rubber bitumen hoses, when declared for use with bitumen at
150°C, reinforced carcass, outer cover ageing/abrasion/
weathering/oil resistant C/W ANSI 150 weld-neck flanges
electrically bonded

Rubber pigtails, peculiar for use in installations of liquid
petroleum gas cylinders

Steam cleaner hose, (excluding fittings) gates 12 B

Super Ortac hose, reinforced with braided wire, for use in
pumping hot fats

Togawa rubber high pressure hydraulic hose, sizes 15.9 mm, 19 mm
which meets or exceeds requirements Sae 100 RIA, for use only
preset petrol pumps

Trelleborg trellheat hose, only for use as a furnace door

closing heat resistance to 400°c is required

Uniroyal refrigeration charging hose, style P 5152, one braid
blue colour cover 4.75 mm 1.D., 2065.kPa WD, excluding fittings
Wire braided water and radiator hose, sizes 12 mm to 150 mm
inside diameter for use with Detroit diesel engines

Connections for cycle tyre pumps

Flexible hose with fittings attached, peculiar for use in
hazardous locations, in accordance with NZS MP6105, 1976 or
equivalent

Gates Adaptapipe, 1.D. 152 mm and over, in lengths exceeding
9.15 metres, when declared for use in bulk transter

Thiokol, when declared only for use with paint spraying equipment
Lurene ethylene propylene tubing

Neoprene elbows, hump hoses, reduces, peculiar for use

with air intake systems

Neoprene rubber tubing 9.5 mm to 45 mm, on condition the goods
are for use solely with Watson Marlow peristaltic pumps
Raychem CMS cable splice kit

Radiator hose or hoses, moulded, shaped, convoluted or corrugated
Rubber bellows, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him
only in the manufacturer of tower refrigeration units

Rubber extrusion covered with a textile fabric, for sealing

doors on motor vehicles

Safe edge with aluminium retaining strip, being the operating
edge of air pulse safety controls

Tozen rubber connectors

Tubing, when declared by an importer that it will be

used for medical or surgical purposes

Vascocel piping and tubing

Vulco-flex universal radiator hoses

Agricultural tractor (front and rear) implement tyres and

tubes, EXCLUDING the following sizes or their equivalent
(irrespective of ply rating, speed rating, tread type,

pattern construction or constituent materials):

EXPLANATORY NOTES:

(1) Sizes have been listed in order from smallest to largest

(2) Sizes cover equivalent radial tyres

Tyres and Tubes

5.50-16

6.00-16

6.50~-16

7.00-16

7.50~16

9.00-16

4.00-19

6.00-19

14.9/13-24 (14.9-24 13-24)

16.9/14-24 Tube Only

11.2/10-28 (11.2-28 10-28)

11.25-28

12.4/11-28 (12.4-28 11-28)

14.9/13-28 (14.9-28 13-28)

16.9/14-28 (16.9-28 14-28)

16.9/14-30 (16.9-30 14-30)

18.4/15-30 (18.4-30 15-30)

12.4/11-36 (12.4-36 11-36)

Aircraft tyres and tubes, all sizes, providing they conform

with civil aviation requirements and are certified as such

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
20

20

210103D

210132H
210133F
210134D
210135B

210136L

210137]
210138G

210139E

210140

210141G
210142E
210143C
210144A
210145K
210146H
210147F
210148D
210149B
210150F
210151D
210152B
210153L
210154]

210155G
210156E

210157C
210158A

Aul Free 99 210159K

Can Free
Pac Free

Aul Free 99 210160C

Can Free
Pac'Free

12/84

12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84

12/84

12/84
12/84

12/84

12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84
12/84

12/84
12/84

12/84

12/84
12/84

12/84

3/92

3/92
3/92
3/92
3/92

3/92

3/92
3/92

3/92

3/92
3/92
3/92
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91
3/91

3/91
3/91

6/88



