THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 742—continued

APPROVALS—continued

	<u> </u>	Goods	Pates	Rates of Duty			Effective	
Port	Tariff Item No.		Normal	-	Part II Ref.	Con- cession Code		To*
НО	40.09.031	Rubber hose having a temperature range specifications of—40 oF to 250°F and a pressure capacity of 750 p.s.i for use in the	Free			210103D	12/84	3/92
но	40.09.031	manufacture of food preparation equipment L.P.G hose, on condition that the goods are for use solely in Defuelling bulk carriers	Free			210132H	12/84	3/92
НО	40.09.031	Radiator hose or hoses, moulded or shaped, or convoluted, or	Free			210133F	12/84	3/92
НО	40.09.031	Rubber bellows, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of tower refrigeration units	Free			210134D	12/84	3/92
НО	40.09.031		Free			210135B	12/84	3/92
НО	40.09.031	Rubber pigtails, peculiar for use in installations of liquid petroleum gas cylinders	Free			210136L	12/84	3/92
HO HO	40.09.031 40.09.031	Steam cleaner hose, (excluding fittings) gates 12 B Super Ortac hose, reinforced with braided wire, for use in	Free Free		• •	210137J 210138G	12/84 12/84	3/92 3/92
НО	40.09.031	which meets or exceeds requirements Sae 100 RIA, for use only	Free			210139E	12/84	3/92
НО	40.09.031	preset petrol pumps Trelleborg trellheat hose, only for use as a furnace door	Free			210140J	12/84	3/92
НО	40.09.031	closing heat resistance to 400°c is required Uniroyal refrigeration charging hose, style P 5152, one braid	Free			210141G	12/84	3/92
НО	40.09.031	inside diameter for use with Detroit diesel engines	Free		• •		12/84	3/92
HO HO	40.09.041 40.09.011	hazardous locations, in accordance with NZS MP6105, 1976 or	Free Free			210143C 210144A		
НО	40.09.011	equivalent Gates Adaptapipe, I.D. 152 mm and over, in lengths exceeding	Free			210145K	12/84	3/91
НО	40.09.041	9.15 metres, when declared for use in bulk transfer Thiokol, when declared only for use with paint spraying equipment	Free			210146H		
HO HO		Lurene ethylene propylene tubing Neoprene elbows, hump hoses, reduces, peculiar for use with air intake systems	Free Free			210147F 210148D	12/84 12/84	3/91 3/91
НО	40.09.011	are for use solely with Watson Marlow peristaltic pumps	Free		• •	210149B	12/84	3/91
HO HO HO	40.09.011 40.09.011 40.09.011	Raychem CMS cable splice kit Radiator hose or hoses, moulded, shaped, convoluted or corrugated Rubber bellows, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him	Free Free Free			210150F 210151D 210152B	12/84 12/84 12/84	3/91 3/91 3/91
НО	40.09.011	only in the manufacturer of tower refrigeration units Rubber extrusion covered with a textile fabric, for sealing	Free			210153L	12/84	3/91
НО	40.09.011	edge of air pulse safety controls	Free		••	210154J	12/84	3/91
HO HO	40.09.011 40.09.011	Tozen rubber connectors Tubing, when declared by an importer that it will be used for medical or surgical purposes	Free Free		• •	210155G 210156E	12/84 12/84	3/91 3/91
HO HO	40.09.011 40.09.011	Vascocel piping and tubing Vulco-flex universal radiator hoses	Free Free		• •	210157C 210158A	12/84	3/91 3/91
HÖ	40.11.044	Agricultural tractor (front and rear) implement tyres and tubes, EXCLUDING the following sizes or their equivalent (irrespective of ply rating, speed rating, tread type, pattern construction or constituent materials): EXPLANATORY NOTES:	20	Aul Free Can Free Pac Free	99	210159K	12/84	6/88
		(1) Sizes have been listed in order from smallest to largest (2) Sizes cover equivalent radial tyres Tyres and Tubes 5.50-16 6.00-16						
		6.50-16 7.00-16 7.50-16 9.00-16						
		4.00-19 6.00-19 14.9/13-24 (14.9-24 13-24)						
		16.9/14-24 Tube Only 11.2/10-28 (11.2-28 10-28) 11.25-28						
		12.4/11-28 (12.4-28 11-28) 14.9/13-28 (14.9-28 13-28) 16.9/14-28 (16.9-28 14-28) 16.9/14-30 (16.9-30 14-30)						
		18.4/15–30 (18.4–30 15–30) 12.4/11–36 (12.4–36 11–36)						
НО	40.11.044	Aircraft tyres and tubes, all sizes, providing they conform with civil aviation requirements and are certified as such	20	Aul Free Can Free Pac'Free	99	210160C	12/84	6/88